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Sub; Delisting of NRPs ~romeX.iStlng~R:rpoOI - Regarding

/ ***) ~/ /~
, , With the approvalof Competent Authority of NIRDPR and~R~Mi MoRD we '.
-nave'refreshed the list p~National Resource Persons of NRLM RC, based on a fixed
criteria. The list of NRPs, delisted from the main list is h~rewith attached. The"
respective NRP names were delJted mainly because of their.services unutilized, It is
requested to all those NRPsw~ose mimes we;e deleted to apply again in the ~resh
.notlflcation to be issued shortiy.l > ~,/, "" /
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We would Iike.you to be part-of NRP family of NRLM.
/
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Thanking you, ~

Yours faithfully}
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Director NRLM RC
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List of Delisted NRPs form NRLM(RC), NIRDPR Resource Pool Df: 02.-01--202.:2
SL. No Name Contact No. E-Mail id State Grade Theme

1 S. Srinivas
089789010421 sriramula007@gmail.com Te1angana B IB&CB
09849997298

2 Ajaya Kumar Mohapatra 8130933300 ajayamohapatra@justrojgar.com New Delhi B IB&CB

3 Sudip Ghosh
8638704902 sud ipghoshpradan@gmaiLcom West Bengal B IB&CB
9475981991

4 P.Srinivas 8978901042 saisharvaniO 1@gmail.com Telangana B IB&CB

5 Raju Teron
9435925105

rajuteron@gmail.com Assam C lB&CB
7896802330

6 Vijay Kulkarni 9448115096 ideascom@gmail.com Karnataka A lB&CB

7 Rajshekar, s.c. sra@sraruraLnet Karnataka A IB&CB

8 Prabhakar Madhav Pusadakar 9763223670
pusadkarprabhakar@gmaiLcom; & Maharashtra A IB&CB
pusadkarprabhakar@yahoo.com

9 Devi Lal Vyas 9414105129 devimada@gmail.com Rajasthan A IB&CB

10 Tarun Kumar Debnath 9433012053 tarunkumardebnath@gmail.com West Bengal A IB&CB

1 1 V. Madhusudana Rao 9440901147 devconmadhu@gmail.com Telangana A IB&CB

12 C. Chandra Shekar 8331858407 chakralacs@gmaiLcom Andhra Pradesh A IB&CB

13 M. V. Ramachandrudu
9440621860, duram 123@yahoo.com Te1angana A lB&CB
9948081662

14 Amit Khare
9406808792, amitkhare 1974@gmaiLcom Madhya Pradesh A IB&CB
8349901015

IS G. Prakash Rao 8349901031 prakashrao68@gmail.com Madhya Pradesh A IB&CB

16 K. Ramakrishna 9866317399 serpnrlm@gmai1.com Andhra Pradesh A 18&CB

17 John Dase
9479284392; dase.john@gmaiLcom Chhattisgarh A 18&CB
9866727775



List of Delisted NRPs form NRLM(RC), NIRDPR Resource Pool
SL. No Name Contact No. E-Mail id State Grade Theme

18 N Vinayaka Reddy 9440800522 Vinayakareddy2000@gmail.com Telangana A IB&CB

19 D Kalpana 040-27133979 duggikalpana@gmail.com Telangana A IB&CB

20 Dr Savita Jain 9893285969 dr.savitajain@gmail.com Madhya Pradesh A IB&CB9131200746

21 Suvakanta Nayak 9771334133 suvakantanayak@gmail.com Jharkhand A IB&CB

22 Nayan Kakati 9678833550 kakatinayan@gmaiI.com Assam B IB&CB

23 Ambuj Kishore 9414069506 ambuj@aravali.org.in Jharkhand B IB&CB

24 Padam Jain 8875028085; padamjain@srijanindia.org Kamataka B IB&CB7726870280

25 Manjunatha M 8197173436 manjusrim@rediffinail.com Kamataka B IB&CB

26 Jayachandran 9444902217 jayasdc@gmail.com Karnataka B IB&CB

27 Gururaj gururaj@sampark.org Kamataka B IB&CB

28 M.K.Ali 9632566716 spm.sm.cd@gmaiI.com Karnataka B IB&CB

29 S B Pathak 9415016315; casbpathak@gmail.com Madhya Pradesh B IB&CB9956794834

30 Bhagwat Shinde 9881629402 Shinde_ Bhagwat@rediffinail.com Maharashtra B IB&CB

31 Debasis Mohapatra 7070992554 debasismohapatra@traidcraft.org Odisha B IB&CB7381548253

32 Bibekanand Roy 9415111419 bibekroy@rocketmaiI.com Uttar Pradesh B IB&CB

33 Rajnikant Prasad 9984134170 rajnikant.p@basixindia.com Uttar Pradesh B IB&CB

34 Shakeb Nabi 9631555555 nabi.shakeb@gmail.com Uttarakhand B IB&CB

>
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List of Delisted NRPs form NRLM(RC), NIRDPR Resource Pool
SL. No Name Contact No. E-Mail id State Grade Theme

35 Amit Sanyal
9874069388;

amit.apcr@hotmail.com West Bengal B lB&CB
9331770138

36 M. Ramesh 9908132061 m. menchuramesh@gmail.com Telangana B lB&CB

37 Y.B. Sridhar Reddy 9866622683 babusreedharreddy@gmail.com Andhra Pradesh B IB&CB

38 Puppala Santhi Sagar Rao 9849860733
sagar _santhi@rediffmail.com,

Andhra Pradesh B IB&CB
santhisagarrao@gmail.com

39 Mb Giridhar Goud 9848313855 mogiligiridhar@gmail.com Telangana B IB&CB

40 B. Prabhakar 9849437773 boddu _prabhakar@yahoo.com Jharkhand B IB&CB

41 G.Srinivas 8008200814 gsrinivas.gadwal@gmail.com Telangana B IB&CB

42 Siddi Srinivas 7702600443 sndgmsiddi@gmail.com Andhra Pradesh B IB&CB

43 M.Chidambaranathan 9448112844 chidam@sampark.org Karnataka A IB&CB & PTM

44 Nagendra Singh nagendra@sahbagi.org Uttar Pradesh A IB&CB & PTM

45 Amit Sharma 9712396488 amitweb2005@gmail.com Gujarat A IB&CB & PTM

46 Neelam Singh vatsalyaa@rediffmail.com Uttar Pradesh B IB&CB & PTM

47 Yachna Srivastava 885376417 yachna.srivastava@gmail.com Uttar Pradesh B IB&CB&PTM

48 Prabhat Jha 9415089316 prabhatjha@yahoo.com Uttar Pradesh B IB&CB& PTM

49 Deepak Sharma
9414165419,

deepak@bppl.net.in Rajasthan B IB&CB& PTM
9319415126

50 Mithilesh K. Iha 9839239543 mkjhalko@gmail.com Uttar Pradesh B IB&CB & PTM

51 Haritha Sarma 9980532410 haritha@hidforum.org Karnataka A Management



List of Delisted NRPs form NRLM(RC), NIRDPR Resource Pool
SL. No Name Contact No. E-Mail id State Grade Theme

52 Dr H K Pradhan 9430766635 pradhan@xlri.ac.in;
Jharkhand A Managementpradhan hk@yahoo.com

53 Sudha Kothari 9822529697 sudhak.chaitanya@gmail.com Maharashtra A Management

54 Prasanna Khemaria khemaria@gmaiLcom New Delhi A Management

55 Ashok Kumar 09771929818 ashokkumar@edarural.com Bihar A Livelihoods

56 Dr. Yashwant Singh 9304080204, singhdryashwant@gmail.com,
Bihar A Livelihoods7677297853 dr.yashwantsingh@hotmail.com

57 R. K. Anil 9492437410 rk_anil@yahoo.com Chhattisgarh A Livelihoods

58 Madhu Khetan madhukhetan@pradan.net Gujarat A Livelihoods

59 Prof Dinesh Awasthi dinesh@ediindia.org Gujarat A Livelihoods

60 Prof Sunil Shukla sunilshukla@ediindia.org Gujarat A Livelihoods

61 Mamta Borgoyary 9811499523 mamta.borgoyary@gmail.com Haryana A Livelihoods

62 Harekrishna Misra hkmishra@irma.ac.in New Delhi A Livelihoods

63 Hitesh Bhatt hiteshvbhatt@irma.ac.in New Delhi A Livelihoods

64 Rajesh Singhi 9982205400 singhibaba@gmail.com Rajasthan A Livelihoods

65 Yatesh Yadav 9799018105 yatesh@cmfraj.org,
Rajasthan A Livelihoodsyateshyadav@gmail.com

66 G.V. Krishnagopal 9440901140 gvkgopal@aIcindia.org Telangana A Livelihoods

67 Sanjeev Kumar 9956059595 Emai I-sanjeevfacu Ity@gmaiLcom,
Uttar Pradesh A Livelihoodsthegoattrust@gmail.com

68 Pramod K Singh pramod@irma.ac.in Uttar Pradesh A Livelihoods



List of Delisted NRPs form NRLM(RC), NIRDPR Resource Pool
SL. No Name Contact No. E-Mail id State Grade Theme

69 Anita Paul 9811177546 apaul@grassrootsindia.com Uttarakhand A Livelihoods

70 Dr. Sumant Pandey 9890434003 sumant2020@gmail.com Maharashtra A Livelihoods

71 Dr. Sridhar K 9440800609, sridhar.koIluru@gmail.com Andhra Pradesh A Livelihoods8885556765

72 V. Krishna Rao 9440978848 kovel@rediffrnail.com Andhra Pradesh B Livelihoods

73 Shanta Dandu 9490295671 dshanta@careindia.org Andhra Pradesh B Livelihoods

74 Rejeti Rama Gopal 9246615796 keyurgopal@rediffmail.com, Andhra Pradesh B Livelihoodskeyurgopal@yahoo.com

75 Sunil Kumar Choudhary 9431012521 sunil.choudhary@rojiroti.org, Bihar B Livelihoodssunil.cpslbihar@gmail.com

76 Shilpa Vasavada 079-26822178 vasavada.shiIpa@gmail.com Gujarat B Livelihoods

77 Madhavi Mehta madhavi@irma.ac.in Gujarat B Livelihoods

78 Dr. Nandini Arora 9898516152 drnandiniarora5@gmail.com Gujarat B Livelihoods

79 Pradipta Kishore Sundaray 9406751174 pradipta24j@rediffmail.com Madhya Pradesh B Livelihoods

80 Sachin Mardikar 8879331123 mardikar.sachin@gmail.com Maharashtra B Livelihoods

81 Mr. Kishor Jagtap 9421815590 kishorjagtap67@gmail.com Maharashtra B Livelihoods

82 Jahnvi Andharia 7926820860 execdir@anandi-india.org Rajasthan B Livelihoods

83 A. Sivalingam 9444868569 kshivalingam@gmail.com Tamil Nadu B Livelihoods

84 S.S.Jaideep 9840285117 ssjaideep@gmail.com Tamil Nadu B Livelihoods

85 Srinivas Chekuri 9676308587/ chnvsrao@gmail.com Telangana B Livelihoods8019411957



List of Delisted NRPs form NRLM(RC), NIRDPR Resource Pool
SL. No Name Contact No. E-Mail id State Grade Theme

86 N. V. Madhuri 9441406067 madhurinv5@gmail.com /
Telangana B livelihoodsmaduri@nird.gov.in

87 G.V.Sarat Kumar 9440901793 info@alcindia.org, www.aIcindia.org Telangana B Livelihoods
88 Srinivas Surisetti 9395141382 srinivas.suri@gmaiI.com Telangana B Livelihoods
89 V Samatha 9492034920 samvaIIuri@gmail.com Telangana B Livelihoods
90 Rashmi Adlekha 9989928139 rashmi.adlekha@gmaiI.com Telangana B Livelihoods
91 Shivasharanappa KandagaJ 9440547476 skandagal@gmail.com Telangana B Livelihoods
92 Swamy Gan 9396955195 swamygan@gmail.com Telangana B Livelihoods
93 Dr. G. V. Ramanjaneyulu 9000699702 ramoo@csa-india.org Telangana A Livelihoods (Sustainable

Agriculture)
94 Dr. S.K. Das Gupta 9642566655 swapandg39@gmail.com Telangana A Livelihoods (Sustainable

Agriculture)
95 Nabarun Sen Gupta 9723620735 nabarun66@gmail.com Gujarat A Livelihoods (Sustainable

Agriculture)
96 Jayaram KiIIi 9177225637 jayaram.kiIIi@gmail.com Andhra Pradesh A Livelihoods (Sustainable

Agriculture)
97 K. Ramachandram 900400515 kancharla.ramachandram@gmaiJ.com Telangana B Livelihoods (Sustainable

Agriculture)
98 N. Rajitha 9100026624 rajithanared@gmaiLcom Telangana B Livelihoods (Sustainable

Agriculture)
99 Dr. Arun Nihal Singh 9460582842 arunnihaI14@yahoo.co.in Uttar Pradesh C Livelihoods (Sustainable

Agriculture)
100 N. B. Patil 8275786457 nbpatil_nsk@rediffinaiI.com Maharashtra C Livelihoods (Sustainable

Agriculture)
101 Anoop Kumar 9984700659 anoopvenna412@gmaiI.~om Uttar Pradesh C Livelihoods (Sustainable

Agriculture)
102 A. Sivakumar 9483210107 sivamutual@gmail.com tamilnadu A Livelihoods (Value Chain)



List of Delisted NRPs form NRLM(RC), NIRDPR Resource Pool
SL. No Name Contact No. E-Mail id State Grade Theme

103 G. Satya Dev 9490327160 gsatyadev@gmaiLcom Telangana A Livelihoods (Value Chain)

104 Dr. Dharmeswar Das 9401059192 drdasd@rediffmail.com Assam A Livelihoods (Livestock)

105 Dr. Parikhita Kundu 9776767296 parikhitairma@gmail.com Odisha B Livelihoods (Livestock)

106 Dr Rudra Narayan Pradhan 9238583599 csagrovet@gmail.com Odisha B Livelihoods (Livestock)

107 Dr. Syed Fareh-uz Zaman 9695335533 sfuzaman@gmail.com Uttar Pradesh B Livelihoods (Livestock)

108 Dr. Jogen Kalita 9557257027 jogenkalita@yahoo.co.uk Assam B Livelihoods (Livestock)

109 H. M. Yasin 9796176661 hakyasin@gmail.com Jammu & Kashmir A Livelihoods (NTFP)

110 Tabrez Nasar tabrez.nasar@ilrtindia.org Telangana A Livelihoods (NTFP)

III Gouri 9391514629 gouri@ilrtindia.org Telangana A Livelihoods (NTFP)

112 Chaitanya Kumar Ganjhu 9507192030 chaitanyaganjhu@udyogini.org Jharkhand B Livelihoods (NTFP)

113 Dr. M. Selim Reza 9436134425 selim.cibart@gmail.com Tripura B Livelihoods (NTFP)

114 Dr K. Satyanarayana 9035022390 skutala@yahoo.com Karnataka B Livelihoods (NTFP)

115 Ravi Bhushan Singh 9839016724 rbsinghl@gmaiLcom Uttar Pradesh A Livelihoods (Non-Farm-
SVEP)

116 Tony Jose K 9048046980 tonyjosek@gmail.com Kerala A Livelihoods (Non-Farm-
SVEP)

117 Ayan Jyoti Dutta 9845992135, duttaayan1980@gmaiLcom Karnataka B Livelihoods (Non-Farm-
07763804860 SVEP)

118 Bhanu Shyam Nakka 9701002825 bhanushyam@gmail.com Tripura B Livelihoods (Non-Farm-
SVEP), Value Chain

119 Jaya Kritika Ojha 9930416283 kritika.jaya@gmail.com Bihar B Livelihoods (Non farm)



List of Delisted NRPs form NRLM(RC), NIRDPR Resource Pool
SL. No Name Contact No. E-Mail id State Grade Theme

120 P. Puneetha 9030905500 puneethapushyaragam@gmail.com Telangana B Livelihoods (Non farm)

121 P.Y. Rammohan Sharma 8498090168 bvsrrmsarma@gmail.com Andhra Pradesh A Financial Inclusion

122 Ranjan Kumar Mohapatra 9861162756;
ranj anranu@rediffinail.com Odisha A Financial Inclusion9938137241

123 1. R. Sarangal 97790210808 sarangall@yahoo.co.in Punjab A Financial Inclusion

124 Pradeep Bhattacharya 9908214995 pkb4202@gmail.com West Bengal A Financial Inclusion

125 Sudhir Chander Kapur 9418025398 sudhirckapur@yahoo.com Himachal Pradesh A Financial Inclusion

126 G L Suresh 8374874359 sureshserp6@gmail.com Andhra Pradesh B Financial Inclusion

127 HasrnukhTakarey 9913581194 hcthakerFinancial
Gujarat B Financial Inclusion-,, Inclusiondena@gmail.com

128 Dipankaj Mazumder 9435730930 dipankajm@gmail.com Assam B Financial Inclusion

129 Sumit Kumar Jalan 9819666528 . jsumitkumar@gmail.com Maharashtra B Financial Inclusion

130 Shkuntala Mehta 9727798069;
shakuntala@ismw.org.in Gujarat B Financial Inclusion9828980397

131 J ignasu Yagnik 9327010465 yagnik@ediindia.org Gujarat B Financial Inclusion

132 Sanjay Joshi 9881353065 sanjays@chaitanyaindia.org Kamataka B Financial Inclusion

133 Abhishek Samal 9755550684 consultantasamal@gmail.com Madhya Pradesh B Financial Inclusion

134 Anish Kumar 9868284648 anish@trif.in New Delhi B Financiallnclusion

135 Dharmistha 8130233261 dharmistha@gmail.com Telangana B Financial Inclusion

136 Satyabrata Acharya satya.pradan@gmail.com West Bengal B Financial Inclusion



List of Delisted NRPs form NRLM(RC), NIRDPR Resource Pool
SL. No Name Contact No. E-Mail id State Grade Theme

137 N. Ramakrishna Rao 9885952179,
nibhanu55@gmaiLcom Andhra Pradesh B Financial Inclusion9030817011

138 M. Surendra Reddy 9177376895 msreddyserp@gmail.com Andhra Pradesh B Financial Inclusion

139 Neeraj Pokhariyal 7275016999 neeraj.pokhariyal@gmaiLcom Uttarakhand B Financial Inclusion

140 Akella Padma 9441496605 padma_dr@yahoo.com;
Andhra Pradesh A Gendermurthypadma51@gmaiLcom

141 VeenaPadia veena@ismw.org.in Gujarat A Gender

142 Sumathi 7795308395 sskeerthana@gmail.com Karnataka A Gender

143 Yugandhar Mandavkar 9403738540 yugman007@gmail.com Odisha A Gender

144 H. Girija Rani 9963418775 rathan.dcic@gmail.com Telangana A Gender

145 Challa Sudha Rani 9494447245 challa.sudharani9@gmail.com Andhra Pradesh B Gender

146 Ghantasala Nirmala 9866925280,040-
ninnalaghantasala@gmail.com Andhra Pradesh B Gender27226606

147 R. Aruna 9908132017;0866-
aravulapalIi@gmail.com Andhra Pradesh B Gender253868

148 K. Padmavathi 9246370324 k_paddu2005@yahoo.com Andhra Pradesh B Gender

149 Ambika Savitry 9480664881 ambisavitry@gmaiLcom Karnataka B Gender

150 Vrunda Vaze 9850052120 vazevrunda@gmail.com Maharashtra B Gender

151 N.Bhuvaneswari 9790003577 bhuvanakannan.n@gmail.com Tamil Nadu B Gender

152 K Padmaja Reddy 9701226532 kolanpadmajareddy@gmail.com Telangana B Gender

153 P. M. Lakshmi 9866872659 lakshmidevpprof@gmail.com;
Telangana B Genderlaks.ags76@gmail.com
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SL. No Name Contact No. E-Mail id State Grade Theme

154 K. Nirrnala 9949303626 nirrnalakondepudi@gmail.com Telangana B Gender

155 Suman Sayani 9885073503 suman3150@gmail.com Telangana B Gender

156 Nitika Panth 9693761712, sakar.s@rediffmail.com Uttar Pradesh B Gender8449710679

157 Arga Tiwari 9425660377 argha_tiwari@yahoo.co.in Madhya Pradesh B Gender

158 Gurpreet Singh 9308364848 gurpreetsingh34@gmail.com Jharkhand B Gender

159 Nisha Bari Pamami 7748059609 nishapamami@gmail.com Madhya Pradesh B Gender

160 Anita Shil anitashil@pradan.net Bihar B Gender

161 Ravi Chandra Raju. G 9704222361 ravichandra_69@yahoo.com Telangana A Social Inclusion

162 Ch. Raja Pratap Kumar 9000404255 rajapkc@gmail.com Andhra Pradesh B Social Inclusion

163 Ramasubramanian O.B. 9444957781 chief@samanvaya.com Tamil Nadu B Social Inclusion

164 L. Krishna Murthy 7095559922 lpkrishna6@gmail.com Telangana B Social Inclusion

165 Elango Rajarathinam 9790024490 elango.efef@gmail.com Tamil Nadu B Social Inclusion

166 M John Britto 9443314314 brittomj@gmail.com Tamil Nadu B Social Inclusion
7' tV' VL.

167 V.Rama 8332969361 vr.nitw@gmail.com Telangana B Social Inclusion
I"\O"""v""""",,,

168 Dr. H.B. Sen 9826036283 kssraisen@rediffmail.com , Madhya Pradesh B Social Inclusionhbsen111@rediffmail.com

169 Vemulapati Mrudula 94901921191040 vemulapati.mrudula@gmail.com Andhra Pradesh A Food Nutrition Health&
27810218 WASH

170 Dr.M. Pradeep Reddy 8897242789 mettupradeepreddy@hotmail.com Telangana B Food Nutrition Health&
WASH



List of Delisted NRPs form NRLM(RC), NIRDPR Resource Pool
SL. No Name Contact No. E-Mail id State Grade Theme171 Dr. Ashok Ladda 9422000910 ashok.ladda@yahoo.co.in Maharashtra A Food Nutrition Health &

WASH172 Dr. B. R. Shamanna 9440470618 brsmd@uohyd.ernet.in;
Telangana A Food Nutrition Health&brsham@gmail.com

WASH173 Dr. Shailesh Deshpande 9890394334 proshade2002@yahoo.com,
Maharashtra A Food Nutrition Health &proshade2002@gmail.com

WASH174 Dr. Anitha C. Thippaiah 9052225488 actmd@uohyd.ernet.in;
Telangana A Food Nutrition Health&ctanitha@gmail.org

WASH175 Balajesinha Mahapatra 9575530993 smbalaje@gmail.com Chhattisgarh B Food Nutrition Health&
WASH176 Ajay Kumar 9431081724 ajay_ajin@rediffinail.com Bihar B Food Nutrition Health&
WASH177 Dr. Hemangini Gandhi 9824320554 hgandhi1950@gmail.com Gujarat B Food Nutrition Health&
WASH178 Anuradha Hui 8769683964 huianuradha@gmail.com Odisha B Food Nutrition Health&
WASH179 Krishna Kanth V 7675039007 krishnakanth.iima@gmail.com Telangana A Humen Resources

180 Dr Sushama Chaudhari 9370644951 sushama_c@rediffinail.com Maharashtra A Humen Resources
181 A.L.N. Prasad 9352168310 alnprasad4@gmail.com Andhra Pradesh A Humen Resources
182 CTM. Suguna I.AS(Retd) 9437002441 sugunactml3@gmail.com ,

Odisha A Humen ResourcesSuguna ctm@outlook.com
183 Dr. Pranay Purohit 9560333809 pranaypurohit@rediffinail.com Uttar Pradesh A Humen Resources
184 V. H. Sudarsana Rao 9866196333 hanu.vadarevu@gmail.com Telangana A HumenResources

9748702458; I"at IIdlJ = .1It::t,185 Sandeep Bhattacharya
9836288234 sandeep_bhattacharya200I@yahoo.co West Bengal B Humen Resources

186 KUllalVarma 9999062300 kunal_varma20@yahoo.com
Uttar Pradesh A Knoledge Management&kunal.varma20@gmail.com

Communication
r'._lVl<X-~ ~r I v\.,,,,:s:s187 Dr. Krishnaiah. P. Dodda 8331860588 pariraksharcpm@gmail.com Andhra Pradesh B documentation), Gender,
h· ;J,
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188 Raman Wadhwa 9406904006 ramanw06@gmail.com Madhya Pradesh A Convergence

189 Deepak Upadhyay 9431584053;
deepak_ranchi@yahoo.com lharkhand A Convergence8797000331

190 Dr. S. Salim 9446342639 shaahulsalim@gmail.com Kerala B Convergence

191 Ms. Mrunalini Sastry 9949077784 director.me.apserp@gmail.com Andhra Pradesh B Monitoring& Evaluation

192 G. Venkat Goud 7382632446 venkat@digitalgreen.org Telangana B Monitoring& Evaluation

Director, NRLM(RC)


